PRASAR BHARATI (INDIA'S PUBLIC SERVICE BROADCASTER) PRASAR BHARATI SECRETARIAT PRASAR BHARATI HOUSE COPERNICUS MARG, NEW DELHI

No:-A-10011/12/2016-PPC(Vol.I)

Dated:10.09.2020

OFFICE ORDER NO: 27/ /2020-PPC

The following postings are hereby ordered with the approval of the Competent Authority.

| S.No: | Name of PA/Ste no | Present Posting with | New Posting with/at |
|-------|--------------------------------|---|--|
| | Ms. Suraksha, Steno Grade D | Sh. C.K.Jain DDG(B & A/CAS) | Flt. Lt. Rupa Rathor Gaur Head of Sales, PB Sectt |
| 2. | | Flt. Lt. Rupa Rathor Gaur Head of Sales, PB Sectt | DG:AIR |

20

(ALOK KUMAR SHARMA) DIRECTOR (PERS) Ph: 011-23118410 E Mail: ppcpbs@prasarbharati.gov.in

То

- 1. Officers concerned at PBS
- 2. DG,AIR; DG,DDn/DG,NSD; DG,DD News
- 3. DDG (B & A/CAS)PB Secretariat.
- 4. Head of Sales, PB Sectt.
- 5. DDG(HR), DG:AIR, New Delhi
- 6. DDG(Tech), PBS for uploading this order on PB Website.
- 7. Office orders folder
- 8. Hindi Unit for hindi version.